FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-02-2000



101404545

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Comm	issioner of Datents and Trademark	IS: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission		Conveyance Type
X New	- , ,	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Reel #	Prame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) X Departmental File Secret File
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	SHAH, PANKAJ B.	031298
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party	DUCTUATO HATERD D	Month Day Year 032398
Name (line 1)	BUCHWALD, WALTER R.	032376
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Government of the United	
		receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	as represented by the Se	States, an appointment
Name (line 2) Address (line 1)	as represented by the Se	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
	as represented by the Se	cretary of the Army, The domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Washington City	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) DC U.S.A. 20310 State/Country Zip Code
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Washington	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) DC U.S.A. 20310 State/Country Zip Code
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Washington City	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) DC U.S.A. 20310 State/Country Zip Code
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Ro	Washington City	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) DC U.S.A. 20310 State/Country Zip Code
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Ro	Washington City	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) DC U.S.A. 20310 State/Country Zip Code
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Ro Name Address (line 1)	Washington City	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) DC U.S.A. 20310 State/Country Zip Code
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Ro Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Washington City	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) DC U.S.A. 20310 State/Country Zip Code
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Ro Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Washington City epresentative Name and Ac	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) DC U.S.A. 20310 State/Country Zip Code

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT

REEL: 010842 FRAME: 0064

9 PTO 36:30:79 36:1-0027	1-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
responde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(732) 532–9795
Name [U.S. Army Communicati	ons-Electronics Command	
Address (line 1)	ATTN: AMSEL-LG-L (Ge	orge B. Tereschuk, Esq.)	
Address (line 2)	Fort Monmouth, NJ 07	703–5010	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	<u></u>		2
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docume.	ent #
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number of the		ditional numbers attached
	ent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent	or the same property). Number(s)
09031026			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat st named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applicatio	n was <u>Month Day Year</u>
•	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
only	er PCT application number <u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	Properties	otal number of properties involved. #	
Eas Amount			
Fee Amount	r ee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ losed Deposit Account X	40.00
Deposit	Account	ditional fees can be charged to the account.)	
(Line) for		Deposit Account Number: #	19-2201
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attach		pelief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit	
	Tereschuk e of Person Signing	Signature) 17 2000 Date

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619A						epartment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
				_			
	RECORDA	ATIO	N FORM (COVER SI	HEET		and the second second
TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademark		FENTS C		l original do	cument(s)	or convies)
Submission			veyance		ongmar do	ourrent(3)	or copytics).
X New		X	Assignmen	nt 🗌	Security Ag	reement	
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation)		License		Change of N	lame	
Correction	n of PTO Error		Merger	П	Other		
Reel # Corrective	Frame # e Document		,	<i>U.S.</i> For Use ONLY b	Governme y U.S. Governm	nt ent Agencies	s)
Reel #	Frame #		X] Departmen	-		et File
Conveying F	Party(ies)		Mark if additi	ional names of	f conveying pa	ırties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	SHAH, PANKAJ B.						031298
Name (line 2)							Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	BUCHWALD, WALTER R.				····		Month Day Year 032398
Name (line 2)			· · · · · ·				
Receiving P	artv	-		Mark if add	litional names	of receiving	g parties attached
Name (line 1)		Star	tes of Am				If document to be recorded
•						 ¬	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)	as represented by the Se	creta	ary of the	e Army, 1	'he		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)							representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)							separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Washington		DC	U.S.A.) 31 () Lip Code	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A	ddre	State/Cour	nter for the firs			**************************************
Name							
Address (line 1)				·· ····· ····			
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)				-			
(7	F	OPO	FFICE USE (ONLV			
	•	UK U	T FIGE USE (JIL I			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(732) 532-9795			
Name [U.S. Army Communication	ns-Electronics Command				
Address (line 1)	ATTN: AMSEL-LG-L (George B. Tereschuk, Esq.)					
Address (line 2)	Fort Monmouth, NJ 07703-5010					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 2			
• •	lumber(s) or Patent Num		Iditional numbers attached			
	• •	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	Number(s)			
09031026	nt Application Number(s)		Number (s)			
07031020] [
	1					
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patel named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year			
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT			
	PCT application number					
	if a U.S. Application Number ot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Pr	roperties		1			
	Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00			
Deposit A						
(Enter for p		tional fees can be charged to the account.) Peposit Account Number: #	19-2201			
	<i>p</i>	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement an	d Signature					
attached	d copy is a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is true are priginal document. Charges to deposit a				
	of Person Signing	Signature Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 010842 FRAME: 0067

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Mency to OTJAG
EMITTERS AND AMPLIFIERS EMPLOYING CURRENT Proposition: FLOW TO INDUCE A TRANSVERSELY FLOWING NARROW, LIGHT EMITTING CHANNEL CAPABLE OF SPATIAL SHIFTING PANKAJ B. SHAH, WALTER R. BUCHWALD, (VLADIMIR V. MITIN) cation Serial No.: ____09/031,026 __ Attorney Docket No.: _ 26 February 1998 *Data not known at execution may be added for better identification.) I(We), the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States ecquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby: 1. Assign to the Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent. 2. Agree to assign to the Government upon its request all right, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government, within eight months of the filing of the United States application for patent, determines to cause an application to be filed; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in any perticular foreign country or fails to make such a determination, within the said eight months, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall remain in me (us), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government. 3. Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of interferences and secording of title to petent applications and patents issuing thereon. (Middle Initial) (Last Name) U.S. Army Research Laboratory, ATTN: AMSRL-SE-RL Duty Address: 2800 Powder Mill Road, Adelphi Maryland 20783-1196 (Locality) (County) (State) Date: 3/12 / 98 Typed Name of Inventor: PANKAJ B. SHAH On the above date PANKAJ B. SHAH known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own free act and deed. (SEAL) My Commission expires on ___ / New DA FORM 2874-R, APR 93 REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE. Page 1 of 2 Pages

> PATENT REEL: 010842 FRAME: 0068

	AL SIGNATURE SHEET DOCKET NO.:
	R 27-60; the proponent agency to GTJAG CECOM 5334
	1 2874-R when additional eignature blooks are recoded.
. Assignor_{ie} or licensor ie namele Pankaj B. Shah	2. APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER 09/031.026
WALTER R. BUCHWALD	3. PLING DATE
	26 February 1998
. TITLE OF INVENTION HIGH SPEED, SPATIAL	LY SWITCHING LIGHT EMITTERS AND AMPLIFIERS
EMPLOYING CURRENT FLOW TO INDUCE A EMITTING CHANNEL CAPABLE OF SPATIA	A TRANSVERSELY FLOWING NARROW, LIGHT
11/2/10	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: With Sur	hud k.
U.S. Army Research Lal	boratory, SEDD
	uth County, New Jersey 07703-5010
1 1 0	
DATE SIGNED: 3/23/98	VENTOR'S TYPED NAME: WALTER R. BUCHWALD
an as arthur Th	
STATE OF MAKACHUSTIK	
COUNTY OF ESSYX.	18 .
•	
BEAU	My Commission expires on
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	
Ora same)	Albeita initial Cost name)
DUTY ADDRESS:	
DOTT RUDINESS	
DATE SIGNED:	NVENTOR'S TYPED NAME:
•••	
STATE OF	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
COUNTY OF	
On the above date casesuted the foregoing instrument duly appeared belofree ext and deed.	knewn to me to be the individual described in and who are me and asknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own
GEAL	
	(Manager of nature public)
	My Commission expires on

PATENT REEL: 010842 FRAME: 0069

RECORDED: 08/02/2000